

Proclamation

THEREAS: Arv Johnson has an ability even greater than that of most politicians

to endlessly visit local party conventions; and

WHEREAS: Arv Johnson has the whitest, sharpest goatee to be found in this area

or any other; and

WHEREAS: Arv Johnson has fooled no one through these many years... we all know

that he is really a misplaced Dakota cowboy; and

WHEREAS: Arv Johnson has the "perfect" radio voice, almost soft and pleasant

enough to sell expensive French perfume; and

THEREAS: Arv Johnson has mastered the art of letting his "victims" tell their

story straight... because he knows he needn't try to embarrass them

when they continually do it so very well themselves; and

WHEREAS: Arv Johnson is truly the most accomplished, respected radio journalist

in these parts; and

MHEREAS: Arv Johnson is himself an institution in Minnesota politics;

OW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby roclaim Saturday, June 9, 1979, to be

ARV JOHNSON DAY

n Minnesota, and extend the gratitude of the people of our state for Arv's many ears of thoughtful, incisive reporting, and wish him well in future endeavors.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
EILED
JUN 1 3 1979

Jew Andrew Lhowe Socretary of State

#O.D. 32196

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - second.

GOVERNOR

Joan and son Low SECRETARY OF STATE